



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1L9704

05/31/2023

Project ID: 0821000047

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN SAN BERNARDINO ON ROUTE 210 FROM ROUTE 210/259 SEPARATION TO 0.5 MILE EAST OF NORTH WATERMAN OVERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 259 FROM H STREET UNDERCROSSING TO NORTH E STREET OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: H

Location: 08-SBd-210, 259-R23.1/R24.7, 1.0/1.5

Number of Items: 29

Wood mulch, roadside clearing, & modifying fiber optic cable systems.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 **Total Number of Working Days:** 890 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$244,116.10

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$1,049,894.60 **% Over/Under Est:** 23.25%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,294,010.70	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,344,342.00	VC0000108741	WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	CSLB# 00949582 Phone (888) 644-6411 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,408,769.50	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (562) 929-1128 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,485,428.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 08-1L9704

05/31/2023

5	\$1,997,981.00	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 IRVINE CA	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	--	--	-----------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,950.00	2,950.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	140.0	510.00	71,400.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	34,200.00	34,200.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	65,500.00	65,500.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	140.0	572.00	80,080.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	9.0	7,710.00	69,390.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	19,600.00	19,600.00
0008	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0009	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0010	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	50,000.0	0.21	10,500.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	23.0	250.00	5,750.00
0012	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	3,100.00	6,200.00
0013	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	230.0	8.35	1,920.50
0014	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	68,400.00	68,400.00
0015	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	165,200.00	165,200.00
0016	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	0.1	780.00	78.00
0017	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	4.0	22.30	89.20
0018	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	2.0	48.00	96.00
0019	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	30.0	41.90	1,257.00
0020	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
0021	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	67,400.00	67,400.00
0022	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	10,300.0	34.10	351,230.00
0023	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	15,200.00	15,200.00
0024	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,760.00	5,760.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Contract Number: 08-1L9704

Page 4

05/31/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	039157	RELOCATE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	24,400.00	24,400.00
0026	206759	30-42 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	4.0	10,100.00	40,400.00
0027	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,660.00	8,660.00
0028	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	74,800.00	74,800.00
0029	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	86,000.00	86,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,294,010.70

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
0002	350.00	49,000.00	380.00	53,200.00	250.00	35,000.00	1,320.00	184,800.00
0003	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
0004	100,000.00	100,000.00	146,000.00	146,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
0005	100.00	14,000.00	950.00	133,000.00	1,100.00	154,000.00	1,210.00	169,400.00
0006	112.00	1,008.00	1,250.00	11,250.00	4,200.00	37,800.00	11,000.00	99,000.00
0007	91,000.00	91,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0008	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
0009	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0010	0.12	6,000.00	0.35	17,500.00	1.60	80,000.00	1.10	55,000.00
0011	50.00	1,150.00	280.00	6,440.00	400.00	9,200.00	385.00	8,855.00
0012	300.00	600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
0013	4.40	1,012.00	6.25	1,437.50	70.00	16,100.00	13.20	3,036.00
0014	133,600.00	133,600.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00
0015	200,000.00	200,000.00	133,000.00	133,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	137,500.00	137,500.00
0016	100.00	10.00	640.00	64.00	320.00	32.00	11,000.00	1,100.00
0017	12.00	48.00	32.00	128.00	34.00	136.00	110.00	440.00
0018	30.00	60.00	320.00	640.00	320.00	640.00	550.00	1,100.00
0019	30.00	900.00	52.00	1,560.00	70.00	2,100.00	110.00	3,300.00
0020	1,000.00	1,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0021	50,000.00	50,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00	49,500.00	49,500.00
0022	38.00	391,400.00	40.50	417,150.00	55.00	566,500.00	38.50	396,550.00
0023	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0024	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0025	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0026	10,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	880.00	3,520.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
0027	8,362.00	8,362.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0028	66,192.00	66,192.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
0029	135,000.00	135,000.00	53,200.00	53,200.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	176,000.00	176,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,344,342.00		\$1,408,769.50		\$1,485,428.00		\$1,997,981.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023

Contract Number: 08-1L9704

Page 6

05/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008215	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CROSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 28 (100%)
	VE TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 7 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEMS 7 - 9
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (97%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	LANE CLOSURES FOR PRUNING, ROADSIDE CLEARING, SOIL BINDER, AND APPLICATION OF MULCH
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEMS 5 - 6
	HYDROSPROUT INC ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC. IRWINDALE CA	456309	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC. IRWINDALE CA	456309	ITEMS 27 - 28

08-1L9704

08-SBD-210, 259-R23.1/R24.7, 1.0/1.5

5/31/2023

PAGE S3

6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (29%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	VT ELECTRIC INC 10825 VERNON AVE ONARIO, CA CA	763236	ITEM 27 (100%)
	VT ELECTRIC INC 10825 VERNON AVE ONARIO, CA CA	763236	ITEM 28 (100%)
	VT ELECTRIC INC 10825 VERNON AVE ONARIO, CA CA	763236	27 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	VT ELECTRIC INC 10825 VERNON AVE ONARIO, CA CA	763236	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEM

08-1L9704

08-SBD-210, 259-R23.1/R24.7, 1.0/1.5

5/31/2023

PAGE S5

6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 22 (26%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL WOOD MULCH

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 7 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (WPC MANAGER)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	PREPARE SWPPP
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT (2)
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINOR CA	851931	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINOR CA	851931	WOOD MULCH
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (40%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 29 (.050%)
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	MAINTAIN EX. TMS ELEMENTS
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	MOD. F/O CABLE SYSTEMS
	CROSSTWON ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	MOBEBIZATION

08-1L9704

08-SBD-210, 259-R23.1/R24.7, 1.0/1.5

5/31/2023

PAGE S8

6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---